505360940 03/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5407728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TANYA HALL	01/04/2019
LAURA GARCIA MATEO	01/08/2019
ELIZABETH ROBERTS	01/15/2019
ROBERT GILES	01/07/2019
DAVID SANDERS	01/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECKITT BENCKISER HEALTH LIMITED
Street Address:	103-105 BATH ROAD
Internal Address:	BERKSHIRE
City:	SLOUGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 3UH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29670207
Application Number:	29670209
Application Number:	29670210
Application Number:	29670211
Application Number:	29670212
Application Number:	29670213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3000

Email: wendy.higgins@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

PATENT REEL: 048519 FRAME: 0710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RB423DES-RB428DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Schneider, Reg. #45083/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019
Total Attachments: 7 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048519 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tanya Hall, Laura Garcia Mateo, Elizabeth Roberts, Robert Giles, and David Sanders (collectively "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in an Insole, for which European Union Design Application Nos. 005268091-0001/0002/0003/0004/0005/0006 were filed 14 May 2018, for which US Design Patent Application Nos. 29/670,207, 29/670,209, 29/670,210, 29/670,211, 29/670,212, and 29/670,213 were filed 14 November 2018, and related applications may be filed (all collectively "Applications"), and whereas

RECKITT BENCKISER HEALTH LIMITED

103-105 Bath Road, Berkshire Slough SL1 3UH United Kingdom

("Assignee") desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Applications, including in and to any provisional, conventional, design, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of one or more said Applications and Related US Applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Applications, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Applications, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

And, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Applications, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

PATENT PATENT PARTIES OF 12

w ni 	TNESS WHEREOF, I have 2018. 2019	hereunto set my hand and seal this
		Tanya Hall
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: <u>04 JAD 2019</u>
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signsture All EU Printed Name of Witness	- Date: <u>1 In 2014</u>

2/7

pontasa

		N STATES		(SEAL)	
	حيسر	Laura Garcia Mateo			
Witnessed by:		Date:	8-1-19		
C s	gnature				
	ALFONSO CASTAN				
Pi	rinted Name of Witnes	\$			
, Witnessed by:	MUND	Date:	8 -1-19		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gnature	Date.			
,	Graham Sta	ata,			
	rinted Name of Witnes	S			

3/7

	.4	2	(SEAL)	
	III	Elizabeth Roberts	,	
Witnessed by	· Signame	Date:	15-1-19	
	ESTHER WERNE Printed Name of Witness	T FOREGRAY		
/ Witnessed by	: <u>Ibplansi Verscla</u> Signature	Date:	15 -1 -19	

4/7

troutman

36980093_1.docx

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this day	of
Witnessed by: Signature	Robert Offices Date: 3 1116	
NICOLA FAULKS Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 7/1/19	

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand and seal this	; <u>₹+L</u> day	of
_ Samony , 201	8.9		o considerante	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		11)	87		
			- The state of the	(SEAL)	
	λ X	David Sanders			
Witnessed by: Signal	ture	. —•	Date: 8/1/1	9	
Nico	OLA FAULKS				
	d Name of Witness				
Witnessed by: Signat	GB ture	_ *	Date:	1	
RAG	LITSA RUSANU	VA-			
	d Name of Witness				

STEVEN TO
Printed Name of Witness

7/7

36980093_1.docx

RECORDED: 03/06/2019

troutman⁷ sanders PATENT REEL: 048519 FRAME: 0718